503629913 12/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3676543

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAING IN			0	12/30/2014	
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PREGIS	PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAING LLC			
Street Address:	1650 LA	1650 LAKE COOK ROAD			
City:	DEERF	DEERFIELD			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60142	60142			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13623	3874		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(212)	953-7201		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
		•	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. -415-9200		
			atent.docketing@dorsey.com		
		• •	RSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Address Line 1: 51 W		51 W	VEST 52ND STREET		
Address Line 4:	I	NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6119		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P224551.US.02-485252-421		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHERINE BENTON		
	R:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	?:		/Katherine Benton/		
	?:		/Katherine Benton/ 12/30/2015		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	<u>}:</u>				
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4		regis		tif	
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Delaware Conv source=Delaware Conv	ersion of Pr ersion of Pr	regis	12/30/2015 Innovative Packaging Inc (3)#page1 Innovative Packaging Inc (3)#page2	tif	
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Delaware Conv source=Delaware Conv source=Delaware Conv	ersion of Pr ersion of Pr ersion of Pr	regis regis	12/30/2015 Innovative Packaging Inc (3)#page1	.tif .tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING INC." TO "PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.



2740899 8100V

150454184

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2257007

DATE: 04-01-15

PATENT REEL: 037398 FRAME: 0841

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

3. The date the Corporation was first formed is April 16, 1997.

4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pregis Innovative Packaging Inc.

5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Pregis Innovative Packaging LLC.

6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on the 15t day of $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{14}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 30% day of 0 ccenter, 201%.

PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING INC.

CEO Kevin Baudhuin

м ал



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.



2740899 8100V

150454184

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2257007

DATE: 04-01-15

PATENT REEL: 037398 FRAME: 0843



CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING LLC

The name of the limited liability company is Pregis Innovative Packaging LLC. 1.

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust 2. Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on <u>January</u>, 2015. 3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Pregis Innovative Packaging LLC this 30th day of December, 2014.

<u>Claudia J. Taller, Authorized Person</u>

8390590 v1

RECORDED: 12/30/2015